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Longevity Increment 1
Longevity Increment 2

ANNUAL STIPENDS

Extended Vocational Nursing Coordinator
Head Coach

Program/Department Coordinators*

DISTRICT HEALTH & WELFARE
BENEFIT CONTRIBUTIONS
Single
Two party
Family

**Program/Department Coordinator assignment

OHRTD 05/10/2024 +9%

ANNUAL SALARY*

$65,071
68,910
72,805
76,737
80,689
84,644
88,578
92,478
96,315
100,070
103,724
107,251
110,628
113,836
116,853
119,657
2,771
4,386

$2,423
12,410

See Page 2
8,739

EFFECTIVE
12/1/2023
$1,021.41/month
1,021.41/month
1,021.41/month
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PROGRAM/DEPARTMENT ANNUAL STIPEND

Administration of Justice (ADMJ) $5,826
Anthropology (ANTH) 5,826
Biology (BIOL) 14,565
Business (ACCT, BUSI, COMS) 14,565
Chemistry (CHEM) 11,652
Child and Family Studies and Education (CFS, EDUC, LGBT) 11,652
Communication Studies (SPCOM) 11,652

Counseling (COUN) 5,826






